
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2024/2025 SESSION 
UNIVERSITI UTARA MALAYSIA 

 
FIRST SEMESTER 
 

ACTIVITY DATE DURATION REMARKS 
Registration of New Students  
• Physical Registration  

(Accommodation) 
• Orientation Week 

 
Tuesday, 1 October 2024 
 
Tuesday - Friday, 1 – 4 October 
2024 

  

Teaching Period Sunday, 6 October –  
Thursday, 21 November  2024 

7 weeks • Registration of New Students & 
Orientation Week (Second Phase),  
15 October 2024 (Tuesday) 

• Deepavali, 31 October 2024 (Thursday) 
Mid-Semester Break Friday, 22 November  –  

Saturday, 30 November  2024 
1 week  

Teaching Period Sunday, 1 December  2024 – 
Thursday,16 January 2025 

7 weeks • Christmas, 25 December 2024 
(Wednesday) 

Final Examination Sunday, 19 January –  
Thursday, 13 February 2025 

3 weeks • Israk & Mikraj, 27 January 2025 (Monday) 
• Chinese New Year, 29 – 30 January 2025 

(Wednesday – Thursday) 
• Thaipusam, 11 February 2025 (Tuesday) 

Semester Break Friday, 14 February –  
Saturday,15 March 2025 

4 weeks • 1st Ramadan, 1 March 2025 (Saturday) 

 
 
SECOND SEMESTER 
 

ACTIVITY DATE DURATION REMARKS 
Registration of New Students  
• Physical Registration  

(Accommodation) 
• Orientation Week 

 
Tuesday, 11 March 2025 
 
Tuesday - Friday, 11 – 14 
March 2025 

  

Teaching Period Sunday, 16 March –  
Thursday, 1 May 2025 

7 weeks • Hari Raya Aidilfitri, 31 March – 1 April 
2025  (Monday – Tuesday) 

• Labour Day, 1 May 2025    (Thursday) 
Mid-Semester Break Friday, 2 May –  

Saturday, 10 May 2025 
1 week  

Teaching Period Sunday, 11 May –  
Thursday, 26 June 2025 

7 weeks • Wesak Day, 12 May 2025 (Monday) 
• Agong’s Birthday, 2 June 2025 (Monday) 
• Hari Raya Aidiladha, 7 – 8 June 2025 

(Saturday – Sunday) 
• Sultan of Kedah’s Birthday, 22 June 2025 

(Sunday) 
• Maal Hijrah, 27 June 2025 (Friday) 

Final Examination Monday, 30 June –  
Sunday, 20 July 2025 

3 weeks  

Semester Break Monday, 21 July –  
Saturday, 13 September 2025 

8 weeks • National Day, 31 August 2025  (Sunday) 
• Maulidur Rasul, 5 September 2025 

(Friday) 
 
Note: i.   Subject to Endorsement of Senate 
          ii.  There is no Study Week for Academic Session 2024/2025 
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